Report Created February 2016
Wisconsin Department of Transportation
Rest Area Traffic
And
Water Usage Report
Table of Contents
Report Summary ........................................................................................................ 1
Water Comparison Report: 2015/2014/2013/2012 .................................................... 4

NOTES: ▲ No counter at site.
#
cost per vehicle= (Budget/365)/ADT
Inaccurate traffic data entire period due to traffic re-route one counter not working.
Rest Area Maintenance Program
CY 2015 Traffic and FY 2015 Budget Cost Comparison
Sorted by Traffic (ADT) Sorted by Budget
Report Information: The Operating CCLM (Custodial Care and Landscape Maintenance services by the maintenance service provider)
Budget for paired sites (i.e. RA 11 & RA 12) is shown with an equal split for the December 2014-November 2015 Period (CY2015).  Paired
sites have an operational advantage because they are close in proximity to each other and thus may gain certain effieciencies in personnel
and equipment over those serving as a single site.  The Operating Budget also includes Special Vendor Service costs for trash, plumbing,
electrical, HVAC, septic, well services, etc. and are noted as per the range of these costs below; these costs are dependent on each site's
mechanical systems.  This report shall be used as a reference tool.
G:\RAM\EXCEL\2015\Annual Reports\TrafficWater\TrafficBudgetCosts15 2/17/2016
8
Barron      RA 34     R-3-34     USH 53 1.6 mi S of STH "I" at Chetek (NB)     Site Id:  030020
Site Type: Rest Area
Scenic Overlook:
Historical Marker:
0

Dec 2014 12,187
Jan 2015 10,800
Feb 2015 9,906
Mar 2015 13,214
Apr 2015 14,729
May 2015 21,644
Jun 2015 27,020
Jul 2015 29,914
Aug 2015 27,459
Sep 2015 21,792
Oct 2015 16,834
Nov 2015 12,309
YTD Avg 18,151
Traffic Count and Water Usage -- Calendar Year 2015
9
Barron      RA 33     R-3-33     USH 53 2 mi N of New Auburn (SB)     Site Id:  030021
Site Type: Rest Area
Scenic Overlook:
Historical Marker:
0

Dec 2014 12,720
Jan 2015 11,439
Feb 2015 10,170
Mar 2015 14,417
Apr 2015 14,635
May 2015 18,339
Jun 2015 23,041
Jul 2015 26,709
Aug 2015 27,927
Sep 2015 20,959
Oct 2015 18,627
Nov 2015 13,267
YTD Avg 17,688
Traffic Count and Water Usage -- Calendar Year 2015
10
Columbia      RA 11     R-11-11     0.5 mi S of Wisconsin R. (EB)     Site Id:  111020
Site Type: Rest Area
Scenic Overlook:
Historical Marker:
1

Jul 2015 168,000
Jul 2015 217,000
Aug 2015 250,000
Aug 2015 337,000
Traffic Count and Water Usage -- Calendar Year 2015
11
Sep 2015 100,000
Sep 2015 155,000
Oct 2015 190,000
Oct 2015 78,000 10/1-14:  Well #3 running on auto.
Nov 2015 108,000
Nov 2015 104,000
YTD Avg 132,167
Traffic Count and Water Usage -- Calendar Year 2015
12
Columbia      RA 12     R-11-12     0.6 mi S of Wisconsin R. (WB)     Site Id:  111021
Site Type: Rest Area
Scenic Overlook:
Historical Marker:
1

Jul 2015 171,000
Jul 2015 255,000
Aug 2015 339,000
Aug 2015 281,000
Traffic Count and Water Usage -- Calendar Year 2015
13
Sep 2015 152,000
Sep 2015 114,000
Oct 2015 111,000
Oct 2015 159,000
Nov 2015 117,000
Nov 2015 86,000
YTD Avg 136,625
Traffic Count and Water Usage -- Calendar Year 2015
14
Dodge      RA 63     R-14-63     2.4 mi NW of East Co. Line (SB)     Site Id:  148563
Site Type: Rest Area
Scenic Overlook:
Historical Marker:
1

Dec 2014 55,800
Jan 2015 48,400
Feb 2015 48,000
Mar 2015 72,000
Apr 2015 73,300
May 2015 100,800
Jun 2015 91,800
Jul 2015 103,800
Aug 2015 102,000
Sep 2015 67,400
Oct 2015 59,400
Nov 2015 51,400
YTD Avg 72,842
Traffic Count and Water Usage -- Calendar Year 2015
15
Dodge      RA 64     R-14-64     2.3 mi NW of East Co. Line (NB)     Site Id:  148564
Site Type: Rest Area
Scenic Overlook:
Historical Marker:
1

Dec 2014 5,700
Jan 2015 4,950
Feb 2015 5,100
Mar 2015 9,075
Apr 2015 8,250
May 2015 12,225
Jun 2015 19,425
Jul 2015 24,600
Aug 2015 24,750
Sep 2015 19,350
Oct 2015 12,750
Nov 2015 6,675
YTD Avg 12,738
Traffic Count and Water Usage -- Calendar Year 2015
17
Dunn      RA 61     R-17-61     I-94 EB 1.5 mi E of STH 25     Site Id:  178561
Site Type: Rest Area
Scenic Overlook:
Historical Marker:
0

Dec 2014 53,250
Jan 2015 36,000
Feb 2015 31,500
Mar 2015 51,750
Apr 2015 43,500
May 2015 62,250
Jun 2015 74,250
Jul 2015 87,000
Aug 2015 83,250
Sep 2015 60,000
Oct 2015 57,000
Nov 2015 49,500
YTD Avg 57,438
Traffic Count and Water Usage -- Calendar Year 2015
18
Dunn      RA 62     R-17-62     I-94 WB 2.5 mi W of CTH B     Site Id:  178562
Site Type: Rest Area
Scenic Overlook:
Historical Marker:
0

night.
Jan 2015 6,748
Feb 2015 9,321
Mar 2015 9,293
Apr 2015 9,061
May 2015 13,302
Jun 2015 17,228
Jul 2015 24,559
Aug 2015 24,661
Sep 2015 18,797
Oct 2015 13,956
Nov 2015 8,818
YTD Avg 14,899
Traffic Count and Water Usage -- Calendar Year 2015
21
Jackson      RA 53     R-27-53     I-94 EB 3 mi N of CTH O at Millston     Site Id:  270020
Site Type: Rest Area
Scenic Overlook:
Historical Marker:
0

Dec 2014 80,250
Jan 2015 67,275
Feb 2015 63,075
Mar 2015 81,525
Apr 2015 83,475
May 2015 87,150 5/12-15: Closed for parking lot repair.
Jun 2015 99,375 6/11-18 - Closed due to highway construction
Jul 2015 134,400
Aug 2015 121,800
Sep 2015 132,450
Oct 2015 134,475
Nov 2015 90,675
YTD Avg 97,994
Traffic Count and Water Usage -- Calendar Year 2015
22
Jackson      RA 54     R-27-54     I-94 WB 6 mi N of CTH O at Millston     Site Id:  270022
Site Type: Rest Area
Scenic Overlook:
Historical Marker:
1

Dec 2014 59,550 12/14: Building was closed.
Jan 2015 35,925
Feb 2015 33,750
Mar 2015 48,450
Apr 2015 62,325
May 2015 70,875
Jun 2015 96,525 6/9-10:  Closed due to highway construction.
Jul 2015 111,375
Aug 2015 92,025
Sep 2015 70,710
Oct 2015 67,665
Nov 2015 46,125
YTD Avg 66,275
Traffic Count and Water Usage -- Calendar Year 2015
23
Jefferson      RA 13     R-28-13     1.0 mi E of STH 89 (EB)     Site Id:  288513
Site Type: Rest Area
Scenic Overlook:
Historical Marker:
1

Dec 2014 47,600
Jan 2015 34,400
Feb 2015 31,200
Mar 2015 43,800
Apr 2015 60,600
May 2015 83,500
Jun 2015 100,300
Jul 2015 117,200
Aug 2015 117,200
Sep 2015 97,500
Oct 2015 83,800
Nov 2015 60,200
YTD Avg 73,108
Traffic Count and Water Usage -- Calendar Year 2015
24
Jefferson      RA 14     R-28-14     3.0 mi W of STH 26 (WB)     Site Id:  288514
Site Type: Rest Area
Scenic Overlook:
Historical Marker:
1

Dec 2014 42,800 12/30-31: Water running to prevent freezing pipes.
Jan 2015 60,000
Feb 2015 48,200 2/12 -28: Water running to prevent freezing pipes
Mar 2015 62,100
Apr 2015 67,800
May 2015 85,900
Jun 2015 124,600
Jul 2015 134,000
Aug 2015 133,700
Sep 2015 88,900
Oct 2015 76,100
Nov 2015 54,300
YTD Avg 81,533
Traffic Count and Water Usage -- Calendar Year 2015
26
Juneau      RA 10     R-29-10     6.2 mi E of STH 82 (WB)     Site Id:  298510
Site Type: Rest Area
Scenic Overlook:
Historical Marker:
1

Dec 2014 74,000
Jan 2015 60,000
Feb 2015 55,000
Mar 2015 75,000
Apr 2015 94,000
May 2015 107,000
Jun 2015 122,000
Jul 2015 144,000
Aug 2015 134,000
Sep 2015 104,000
Oct 2015 101,000
Nov 2015 71,000
YTD Avg 95,083
Traffic Count and Water Usage -- Calendar Year 2015
28
La Crosse      RA 15     R-32-15     at East Co. Line (EB)     Site Id:  328515
Site Type: Rest Area
Scenic Overlook:
Historical Marker:
1

328531
Dec 2014 176 Equip. problems: 12/16 - 31.
Jan 2015 0 No traffic data available.
Feb 2015 170
Mar 2015 192 Equip. problems: 3/8.  Site closed 3/12 due to road
construction and for re-build.
YTD Avg 135
328531
Dec 2014 21,800
Jan 2015 16,400
Feb 2015 15,600
Mar 2015 0 Site Closed for re-build March 31, 2015.
YTD Avg 13,450
Traffic Count and Water Usage -- Calendar Year 2015
30
Manitowoc      RA 52     R-36-52     1.1 mi SE of North Co. Line (NB)     Site Id:  360020
Site Type: Rest Area
Scenic Overlook:
Historical Marker:
1

Dec 2014 38,982
Jan 2015 30,382
Feb 2015 24,404
Mar 2015 35,346
Apr 2015 41,675
May 2015 62,905
Jun 2015 76,034
Jul 2015 119,861
Aug 2015 112,133
Sep 2015 93,662
Oct 2015 72,888
Nov 2015 51,556
YTD Avg 63,319
Traffic Count and Water Usage -- Calendar Year 2015
31
Manitowoc      RA 51     R-36-51     1.1 mi SE of North Co. Line (SB)     Site Id:  360021
Site Type: Rest Area
Scenic Overlook:
Historical Marker:
1

M
Y
Site Info:Maintained by: RFW
Traffic: Water:
368504
May 2015 2,468 Opened fpr season 5/8/15. Relaement motor #10864
Jun 2015 7,110
Jul 2015 12,398
Aug 2015 9,900
Sep 2015 14,115 9/8-21: Leaking push button, air valve stuck in men's
restroom.
Oct 2015 5,918 10/28 - Closed for season
YTD Avg 8,651
Traffic Count and Water Usage -- Calendar Year 2015
33
Marquette      RA 82     R-39-82     I-39/51 NB 4 mi N of Westfield     Site Id:  390020
Site Type: Rest Area
Scenic Overlook:
Historical Marker:
0

Dec 2014 24,300
Jan 2015 19,700
Feb 2015 18,200
Mar 2015 23,000
Apr 2015 28,700
May 2015 43,600
Jun 2015 43,000
Jul 2015 52,400
Aug 2015 52,500
Sep 2015 39,600
Oct 2015 34,000
Nov 2015 25,300
YTD Avg 33,692
Traffic Count and Water Usage -- Calendar Year 2015
34
Marquette      RA 81     R-39-81     I-39/51 SB 0.5 mi S of N County Line     Site Id:  390021
Site Type: Rest Area
Scenic Overlook:
Historical Marker:
0